PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------------------------|----------------|
| Break-A-Way Tray Products, Inc. | 09/02/2010 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Paperboard Food Service Properties, Inc. |
|-----------------|--|
| Street Address: | 541 Waterside Boulevard |
| City: | Monroe Township |
| State/Country: | NEW JERSEY |
| Postal Code: | 08831 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12321563 |
| Patent Number: | 7500557 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)363-3345

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7323633333

Email: apeslak@gmplaw.net
Correspondent Name: Arthur M. Peslak, Esq.
Address Line 1: Post Office Box 499

Address Line 4: Lakewood, NEW JERSEY 08701-0499

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GRAMED-001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Arthur M. Peslak

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment 12321563#page1.tif source=Assignment 12321563#page2.tif source=Assignment 7500557#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024933 FRAME: 0156 OF \$80.00 12321563

501281227

source=Assignment 7500557#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 024933 FRAME: 0157

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BREAK-A-WAY TRAY PRODUCTS, INC., a New Jersey Corporation, whose address is 541 Waterside Boulevard, Monroe Township, New Jersey 08831-5580, owns the United States Patent Application filed on January 22, 2009 for Food and Beverage Container Carrier, bearing Serial No. 12/321,563; and

WHEREAS, Paperboard Food Service Properties, Inc., a New Jersey Corporation with an address of 541 Waterside Boulevard, Monroe Township, New Jersey 08831, is desirous of acquiring the entire right title and interest in and to said application and any Letter Patents that may be issued upon said application or for the improvements therein contained.

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) lawful money of the United States and other valuable considerations, in hand paid to Break-A-Way Tray Products, Inc., the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, Break-A-Way Tray Products, Inc., has sold, assigned, and transferred and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Paperboard Food Service Properties, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention contained therein, including the right to apply for any Letters Patent in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries on said invention, and any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said invention, in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and Convention applications based upon said invention or upon said application, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be issued, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said invention, said application, said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by Paperboard Food Service Properties, Inc., its successors and assigns, the same as it would have been held and enjoyed if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Break-A-Way Tray Products, Inc. hereby authorizes Paperboard Food Service Properties, Inc. to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all of said invention in the name of Frank Picciolo or in the name of Paperboard Food Service Properties, Inc. or otherwise as Paperboard Food Service Properties, Inc. may deem advisable under any International Convention or otherwise.

1

PATENT REEL: 024933 FRAME: 0158 Break-A-Way Tray Products, Inc. hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Paperboard Food Service Properties, Inc., as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein or otherwise as Break-A-Way Tray Products, Inc. may direct, in accordance with this instrument of assignment.

Break-A-Way Tray Products, Inc. hereby represents that there are no rights or interests inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein and that it will not execute any instrument or grant or transfer any rights or interests inconsistent therewith, and it hereby binds itself and its heirs, successors and assigns, as the case may be, to execute and deliver to Paperboard Food Service Properties, Inc., its successors and assigns, any further documents or instruments and do any and all further acts that may reasonably be deemed necessary by Paperboard Food Service Properties, Inc. to enable Paperboard Food Service Properties, Inc., it successors and assigns, to file applications for the invention in any country where it may elect to file such applications, and that may be necessary to vest in Paperboard Food Service Properties, Inc., its successors and assigns, the title herein conveyed or intended so to be, and to enable such title to be recorded in the United States and foreign countries where such application or applications may be filed.

BREAK-A-WAY TRAY PRODUCTS, INC.

By: David Mandelbaum

Title: President

Sworn to before me this

2 day of

-.2010

Arthur M. Peslak, Esq.

Attorney at Law of New Jersey

2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BREAK-A-WAY TRAY PRODUCTS, INC., a New Jersey Corporation, whose address is 541 Waterside Boulevard, Monroe Township, New Jersey 08831-5580, owns the United States Patent 7,500,557, issued on March 10, 2009 for Food and Beverage Container Carrier; and

WHEREAS, Paperboard Food Service Properties, Inc., a New Jersey Corporation with an address of 541 Waterside Boulevard, Monroe Township, New Jersey 08831, is desirous of acquiring the entire right title and interest in and to said Patent.

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) lawful money of the United States and other valuable considerations, in hand paid to me, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, Break-A-Way Tray Products, Inc., has sold, assigned, and transferred and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Paperboard Food Service Properties, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries on said invention, and any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said invention, in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and Convention applications based upon said invention or upon said Patent, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Patent was issued, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said invention, said application, said Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by Paperboard Food Service Properties, Inc., its successors and assigns, the same as it would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Break-A-Way Tray Products, Inc. hereby authorizes Paperboard Food Service Properties, Inc. to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all of said invention in the name of Frank Picciolo or in the name of Paperboard Food Service Properties, Inc. or otherwise as Paperboard Food Service Properties, Inc. may deem advisable under any International Convention or otherwise.

Break-A-Way Tray Products, Inc. hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer said Patent to Paperboard Food Service Properties, Inc., as assignee of the entire right, title and

PATENT REEL: 024933 FRAME: 0160 interest therein or otherwise as Break-A-Way Tray Products, Inc. may direct, in accordance with this instrument of assignment.

Break-A-Way Tray Products, Inc. hereby represents that there are no rights or interests inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein and that it will not execute any instrument or grant or transfer any rights or interests inconsistent therewith, and it hereby binds itself and its successors and assigns, as the case may be, to execute and deliver to Paperboard Food Service Properties, Inc., its successors and assigns, any further documents or instruments and do any and all further acts that may reasonably be deemed necessary by Paperboard Food Service Properties, Inc. to enable Paperboard Food Service Properties, Inc., it successors and assigns, to file applications for the invention in any country where it may elect to file such applications, and that may be necessary to vest in Paperboard Food Service Properties, Inc., its successors and assigns, the title herein conveyed or intended so to be, and to enable such title to be recorded in the United States and foreign countries where such Patent or applications may be filed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Break-A-Way Tray Products, Inc., has hereunto set its hand and seal this 70 day of 2010.

BREAK-A-WAY TRAY PRODUCTS, INC.

By: David Mandelbaum

Title: President

Sworn to before me this

Jay of Sixle

2010

Arthur M. Peslak, Esq.

RECORDED: 09/03/2010

Attorney at Law of New Jersey